## SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Date

Chair of Committee

March 15, 2022

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

<u>SB22-153</u> be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on <u>Appropriations</u> with favorable recommendation:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 8, line 2, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 8, line 4, strike "STATE." and substitute "STATE; AND
- 3 (f) THE SECRETARY OF STATE.".
- Page 11, strike line 5 and substitute "OFFICIAL, ANY CANDIDATE FOR
  ELECTIVE OFFICE, OR THE SECRETARY OF STATE TO HAVE KEY CARD
  ACCESS".
- Page 11, line 6, strike "ANY VOTING EQUIPMENT OR DEVICE," and
  substitute "COMPONENTS OF A VOTING SYSTEM,".
- 9 Page 11, line 7, strike "ANY VOTING EQUIPMENT OR DEVICE" and substitute
  10 "COMPONENTS OF A VOTING SYSTEM".
- 11 Page 11, line 8, after "ACCESS." add "THIS SUBSECTION (1.5) DOES NOT
- 12 APPLY WHEN VOTING SYSTEM COMPONENTS ARE DEPLOYED FOR USE AND
- 13 STORED AT A VOTING SERVICE AND POLLING CENTER.".
- Page 12, line 9, strike "NO" and substitute "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISEPROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION, NO".
- Page 12, line 16, strike "No" and substitute "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISEPROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION, NO".
- 18 Page 13, after line 8 insert:
- 19 "(5) IF THE DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL IS UNABLE TO SATISFY
- 20 THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBSECTIONS (1) AND (2) OF THIS SECTION BY JUNE

30, 2023, DUE TO DELAYS IN THE DELIVERY OF NECESSARY EQUIPMENT
 THAT ARE OUT OF THE CONTROL OF THE DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL,
 THE DESIGNATED ELECTION OFFICIAL SHALL NOTIFY AND PROVIDE PROOF
 OF THE DELAY TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, AND THE DESIGNATED
 ELECTION OFFICIAL IS REQUIRED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF

- 6 SUBSECTIONS (1) AND (2) OF THIS SECTION AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE.".
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*